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REGIONAL CIVIL SOCIETY FORUM 

22nd – 23rd January, 2020 

Skopje, North Macedonia 

Civil society 

 Name  Organisation/ Institution  Contact details  

  Albania  

1 Arjola Agolli National Resource Center  E-mail: aagolli@partnersalbania.org 

2 Adriatik Hasantari Roma Active Albania E-mail: a.hasantari@gmail.com  

a.hasantari@raa.al  

3 Ana Majko ARSIS Nisma E-mail: ana87majko@yahoo.com; 

initiative.arsis@gmail.com 

4 Konstandina Kerruti Partners Albania E-mail: kkeruti@partnersalbania.org 

5 Kristina Voko BIRN Albania E-mail: Kristina.voko@birn.eu.com 

6 

 

Esmeralda Hoxha Gender Alliance for Development Center E-mail: hoxha.esmeralda@gmail.com 

gadc@gadc.org.al 

7 Miranda Mansaku Udhetim I Lire – Liberi di Viaggiare  E-mail: info@udhetimiilire.org 

8 Oliana Manaj Vatra Center E-mail: info@qendravatra.org.al   

  Bosnia and Herzegovina  

9 Dusko Vucic National Resource Center  E-mail: d.vucic@aced.ba 

10 Dzenana Dedic Local Democracy Agency  E-mail: ldamostar@aldaintranet.org  

11 Seid Fijuljanin Hastor Foundation  E-mail: seid.fijuljanin@fondacijahastor.ba 

12 Lejla Gacanica Initiative for Monitoring the European Integration  E-mail: lejlagacanica@gmail.com 

mailto:aagolli@partnersalbania.org
mailto:a.hasantari@gmail.com
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13 Dubravka Kovacevic Foundation for Women's Empowerment  E-mail: dubravka@fwebih.org 

14 Omir Tufo Civil Society Promotion Center (CPCD) E-mail: Omir.Tufo@cpcd.ba  

  Kosovo*1  

15 Dajana Berisha National Resource Center E-mail:  dajana.berisha@fiq-fci.org 

16 Donika Emini CiviKos E-mail:  donika.emini@civikos.net 

17 Dren Puka Kosovar Civil Society Foundation (KCSF) E-mail: dren.puka@kcsfoundation.org 

18 Taulant Hoxha Kosovar Civil Society Foundation (KCSF) E-mail:  taulant.hoxha@kcsfoundation.org 

19 Blerina Ramaj Open Data Kosovo E-mail:  blerina@opendatakosovo.org 

20 Adrian Emini  FIQ  

  Montenegro  

21 Ivana Smolovic National Resource Center E-mail: ivana.smolovic@crnvo.me  

22 Bozina Stesevic ADP Zid E-mail: politike@zid.org.me 

23 Filip Vickovic  CRNVO E-mail: filip.vickovic@crnvo.me 

24 Ivona Kalodjerovic 

CEDEM 

E-mail: info@cedem.me; 

ivona.kaludjerovic@cedem.me 

25 Maja Markovic 

Juventas 

E-mail: juventascg@gmail.com; 
9maja.markovic@gmail.com 

  North Macedonia  

26 Valentina Atanasovska National Resource Center E-mail: valentina@rcgo.mk 

27 Andrijana Lavchiska Foundation Open Society – Macedonia (only 22nd January) E-mail: adrijana.lavchiska@fosm.mk 

28 Biljana Petkovska Macedonian Institute for Media E-mail: bb@mim.org.mk  

29 Dance Danilovska-Bajdevska Foundation Open Society – Macedonia (only 23rd January)  E-mail: dance.danilovska@fosm.mk 

30 Dusko Hristov Food Bank E-mail: bankazahranamk@gmail.com 

31 Marijana Milevska PREDA E-mail: marijana.milevska@predaplus.eu 

32 Nikica Kusinikova Konekt E-mail: nikicak@konekt.org.mk 

33 Simona Ognenovska  Macedonian Center for International Cooperation (MCIC) E-mail: sog@mcms.mk 

34 Suncica Kostovska Foundation Open Society – Macedonia E-mail: sunchica.kostovska@fosm.mk 

35 Blazen Maleski Reactor E-mail: info@reactor.org.mk 

 

 

 
1* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244/1999 and the ICJ opinion on the Kosovo declaration of independence. 
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  Serbia  

36 Bojana Selakovic National Resource Center E-mail: bojanas@gradjanske.org  

bselakovic@gmail.com  

37 Bojana Jevtovic 

 

Ana and Vlade Divac Foundation E-mail: Bojana.jevtovic@divac.com 

38 Danijela Stepanovic  National Coalition for Decentralization (NKD) E-mail: danijela@nkd.rs 

39 Dejana Stevkovski Civic Initiatives E-mail: dejana@gradjanske.org 

40 Isidora Isakov IZADI E-mail: Isidora@podrska.in.rs  

41 Sasha Stefanovic Network of Organizations for Children of Serbia (MODS) E-mail: sashastefan@gmail.com 

42 Vladimir Pavlovic Belgrade Open School E-mail: vmpavlovic@bos.rs 

43 Vladimir Petronijevic ASSOCIATION GROUP 484 E-mail: vladimir.petronijevic@grupa484.org.rs 

  Turkey  

44 Tezcan Eralp Abay Association of Civil Society 

Development Centre (STGM) 

E-mail: tezcan@stgm.org.tr  

 

45 Işıl Erdemli International Children's Center  E-mail: erdemli@icc.org.tr 

46 Metin Corabatir Turkish Refugee Council E-mail: mcorabatir@gmail.com 

 

  Regional  

 Name  Organisation/Institution  Contact details 

47 Ivana Petrovska Balkan Network for Local Democracy (BNLD) E-mail: Ivana.petrovska@aldaintranet.org 

48 Rinora Gojani Balkan Green Foundation E-mail: rinora.gojani@balkangreenfoundation.org 

49 Gjergj Murra Western Balkans Fund  E-mail:gjergj.murra@westernbalkansfund.org 

50 Gordan Bosanac CROSol (Cro EU Presidency Project) E-mail: gordan.bosanac@crosol.hr 

51 Ilina Nesikj Balkan Civil Society Development Network E-mail: ins@balkacsd.net 

52 Biljana Spasovska BCSDN E-mail: ExecutiveOffice@balkancsd.net 

53 Luben Panov European Center for Not-for-Profit Law  E-mail: luben@ecnl.org 

54 Milos Djindjic WeBER/Center for European Policy  E-mail: milos.djindjic@cep.org.rs 

55 Milena Lazarevic WeBER and TEN  Network E-mail: milena.lazarevic@europeanpolicy.org;   

56 Nina Isirova SIGN Network E-mail: nina@horus.mk 

57 Brank Dokuzovski  Horus /Sing Network  E-mail: branko@horus.mk 

58 Anja Bosilkova Antonovska  Balkan Civil Society Development Network E-mail: abs@balkancsd.net 

59 Mario Ringov  Wester Balkan Fund – North Macedonia E-mail: marioringov@gmail.com  
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60 Dafina B. Gojani  Wester Balkan Fund- Albania  E-mail: dafina.beqiri@westernbalkansfund.org 

61 Vladimir …. RYCO E-mail: albert.hani@rycowb.org 

62 Snezana Trpovska Kamilovska SELDI/MCIC E-mail: seldi@online.bg, skt@mcms.mk 

63 Aleksandra Vesic Antic Catalyst Balkans E-mail: aleksandra@catalystbalkans.org 

64 Biljana Dakic Djordjevic TRAG Foundation, SIGN Network E-mail: biljana@tragfondacija.org 

65 Boran Ivanoski NALAS E-mail:  Ivanoski@nalas.eu 

66 Samir Omerefendic RELOAD E-mail: samir.omerefendic@undp.org 

67 Biljana Georgievska RELOAD-North Macedonia E-mail: biljana.georgievska@undp.org 

68 Tina Divjak  Assessment Report Team Leader E-mail: tina.divjak@cnvos.si 

 

Representatives of public institutions 

 Name  Position and Organisation/ Institution  Contact details  

69 Erion Banushi Agency for the Support of Civil Society/Albania E-mail:  erionbanushi@gmail.com 

70 Nedzad Salman BiH Ministry for Justice/Bosnia and Herzegovina E-mail:  Nedzad.Salman@mpr.gov.ba 

71 Habit Hajredini Office of Good Governance/Kosovo E-mail:  Habit.Hajredini@rks-gov.net 

72 Suzana Nikodijevic Flipovska General Secretariat of the Government of the North 

Macedonia 

E-mail:  suzana.nikodijevic@gs.gov.mk 

73 Branislav Todorovic Ministry for Public Administration/Montenegro E-mail:  branislav.todorovic@mju.gov.me 

74 Admir Sahmanovic Ministry for Public Administration/Montenegro E-mail: admir.sahmanovic@mju.gov.me 

75 Sanja Atanaskovic Opacic Office for Cooperation with Civil Society/Serbia E-mail:  sanja.atanaskovic@civilnodrustvo.gov.rs 

76 Sinela Agovie Bugarie  Sector for European Affairs  

77 Abrow Beriki  Sector for European Affairs  

78 Kalinka Gaber  Sector for European Affairs  

79 Ina Gaber  Sector for European Affairs  

 

European Commission 

 Name  Organisation/ Institution  Contact details 

80 Liselotte Isaksson DG NEAR E-mail: Liselotte.Isaksson@ec.europa.eu 

81 Jlenia Destito DG NEAR E-mail:  Jlenia.DESTITO@ec.europa.eu  

82 Gaby Hagmuller CoTE E-mail: Gaby.HAGMULLER@ec.europa.eu   

83 Massimo Mina DG NEAR E-mail: Massimo.MINA@ec.europa.eu  
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84 Micol Eminente DG NEAR E-mail: Micol.EMINENTE@ec.europa.eu  

85 Alessandro Angius EU Delegation Albania E-mail: Alessandro.ANGIUS@eeas.europa.eu 

86 Vladimir Pandurevic EU Delegation Bosnia and Herzegovina E-mail: Vladimir.PANDUREVIC@eeas.europa.eu 

87 Dario di Benedetto EU Office in Kosovo E-mail:Dario.DI-BENEDETTO@eeas.europa.eu 

88 Nicola Bertolini EU Delegation North Macedonia E-mail: Nicola.BERTOLINI@eeas.europa.eu 

89 Irena Ivanovska  EU Delegation North Macedonia E-mail: Irena.IVANOVA@eeas.europa.eu 

90 Marina Dosijanoski EU Delegation North Macedonia E-mail: Marina.DOSIJANOSKI@eeas.europa.eu 

91 Karl Giancinti  EU Delegation North Macedonia  

92 Ekmel Cizmecioglu EU Delegation Serbia E-mail: Ekmel.CIZMECIOGLU@eeas.europa.eu 

93 Stefano Calabretta EU Delegation Turkey E-mail: Stefano.CALABRETTA@eeas.europa.eu 

 

Consortium 

 Name  Position and Organisation/ Institution  Contact details 

94 Georgios Chatzigiagkou   GDSI Limited E-mail: georgios.chatzigiagkou@gdsi.ie 

 

 EU TACSO 3 Staff  

No Name Position  Contact details 

95 Tanja Hafner Ademi Team Leader  E-mail: TeamLeader@tacso.eu  

96 Tanja Bejlanovic  Capacity Building Expert E-mail: capacitybuilding@tacso.eu  

97 Atina Igantieva P2P Manager  E-mail: P2P@tacso.eu  

98 Marjana Maneva  Office Manager  E-mail: welcome@tacso.eu  

99 Vasilija Chali  Event Manager  E-mail: events@tacso.eu  

100 Biljana Severinova Communication and Visibility Non-Key Expert E-mail: b.severinova@gmail.com 

101 Natasha Mazari  Country Coordinator for Albania E-mail: natashamazari@yahoo.com 

102 Goran Bubalo Country Coordinator for Bosna and Herzegovina Email: goran.bubalo@gmail.com 

103 Eliazabeta M. Spasenoska Country Coordinator for North Macedonia E-mail: bmspasenoska@gmail.com  

104 Aleksandra Gligorovic  Country Coordinator for Montenegro  E-mail: aleksandragligorovic.mne@gmail.com 

105 Ozge Konuralp Country Coordinator for Turkey E-mail: ozge.konuralp@gmail.com  

 

Facilitators 

 Name  Organisation/ Institution  Contact details 

106 Emina Nuredinoska Facilitator E-mail: eminanuredinoska@hotmail.com 

mailto:Micol.EMINENTE@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Alessandro.ANGIUS@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Vladimir.PANDUREVIC@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Dario.DI-BENEDETTO@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Nicola.BERTOLINI@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Irena.IVANOVA@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Marina.DOSIJANOSKI@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Ekmel.CIZMECIOGLU@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Stefano.CALABRETTA@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:georgios.chatzigiagkou@gdsi.ie
mailto:TeamLeader@tacso.eu
mailto:capacitybuilding@tacso.eu
mailto:P2P@tacso.eu
mailto:welcome@tacso.eu
mailto:events@tacso.eu
mailto:natashamazari@yahoo.com
mailto:goran.bubalo@gmail.com
mailto:bmspasenoska@gmail.com
mailto:aleksandragligorovic.mne@gmail.com
mailto:ozge.konuralp@gmail.com
mailto:eminanuredinoska@hotmail.com


 

6 
 

The TACSO project is supported by the European Union 

107 Andreja Tonc Facilitator E-mail: info@andrejatonc.hr 

108 Igor Vidacak Facilitator E-mail:  ividacak@yahoo.com 
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